

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

Case: MP No. 01/2017 in Contempt (SWP) No. 17/2017, MP No. 01/2016

Date: 31.07.2017

Sudesh Lal Vs. Dr. Shashi Gupta, Principal G.M.C. Jammu

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. S. Walia

Appearing counsel:

For petitioner(s) : Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate.

For respondent(s) : Mr. H.A. Siddiqui, Sr. AAG

Order.,

Learned counsel for the petitioner requests for listing of the matter for consideration.

List in the week commencing 14.08.2017.

**(B. S. Walia)
Judge**

Jammu
31.07.2017
Angita