

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT JAMMU**

CPSW No.17/2017 in SWP  
No.223/2014

Satinder Kaur

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr.Adv. with  
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.

V/s

Shaleen Kabra

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file statement of facts.

List on 30.07.2021.

**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
05.07.2021  
Eva