

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: CPSW No. 17/2017 in
SWP No. 223/2014

Satinder Kaur.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Dhruv Pant, Advocate.

Vs

Shaleen Kabra, Comm. Secretary Education
Department.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Raman Sharma, Sr. Advocate (AAG) with
Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

ORDER
05.05.2026

With reference to the order dated May 04, 2026, learned Senior counsel
for the respondent prays for further time to respond.

Adjourned to May 15, 2026.



HIGH COURT
OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Jammu
05.05.2026
Sunita